8 inch Judge:
Pl ace Arnband
08001
16 inch Judge:
Pl ace Arnband
16009
16011
20 inch Judge:
Pl ace Arnband
20009
20010
20028
20020
20001
20007
20011
20013
20024
20025
20023
24 inch Judge:
Pl ace Arnband
24002
Tot al
Tot al
Tot al
Tot al

Tot al

CATS
Call Nane

Babs

CATS
Call Nane
Jive
Ki er an

CATS
Call Nane
Li nk
Kayak
Rougar ou
Sam
Kasey
Zachery
Uno
Ever
Tul a
Reacher
Ange

CATS

Call Nane

Spy

Nunber of Dogs Show ng:

Saturday, October 7, 2023

Handl er

M Wrant

Handl er

L. Barrett
L. Medcraft

Handl er

Di edrich
WIlianms
St. Aubin
Cr awshaw
Fect eau
Cr awshaw
Went wor t h
Fri edman
Swar t zI ander
von Trapp
Cr awshaw

SrIi20P»0sr 2~

Handl er

1
Nunber of Dogs Absent: O

Nunber of Dogs FEG O
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn: O
Nunber of Dogs Not Scored: O

MISC
Ti me
No Ti
Ti me
No Ti
No Ti
Ti me
No Ti
No Ti
No Ti
No Ti
No Ti
No Ti
No Ti
No Ti
No Ti
No Ti
No Ti
Ti me
No Ti

3 3

Sdddidaddada

TFl ts

TFl ts

TFl ts

TFl ts

Py

ol eololNoleleololNolNolNolNo]

w

OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOo

Tm

ol eololNeoleolelolNololNolNo]

m

PR RPRPRRPRRRRRRR

Scor e

Elim

Scor e

Elim
Elim

Scor e

Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli

33333333333

Scor e

Elim



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Performance | Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 16 seconds Per f or mance | 16 inch Judge: Val Reiner
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
1 Q 16007 Ji m ny L. Barrett 33.13 0 1 6 4 20 47

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 1
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Number of Dogs FEO O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1

1

Percent Qualified: 100.0%



Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds Starters/ Novice 8 inch Judge:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble
1 Q 08006 Andie V. Best hoff 33.50 0 1 6 5

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 16 seconds

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Starters Gamblers

12005 Qui ck L. Macy Absent

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 15 seconds

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble
20014 N ckel A. Boi svert Absent
1 20017 Bast i aan J. Boumm 35.19 1 1 3 3

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 15 seconds

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme

24005 Dr eam

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

N. Johnson Absent

0. 0%

Starters/Novice 12 inch Judge:
Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble

Starters/Novice 20 inch Judge:

Starters/Novice 24 inch Judge:
Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble

Rei ner
Scor e

48

Rei ner
Scor e

Rei ner
Scor e

24

Rei ner
Scor e



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Performance |l Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds Per f or mance |
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt
12002 Spar ky A. Boi svert Absent
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 16 seconds Per f or mance |
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt
16004 Charm L. Macy Absent

16011 Ki er an L. Medcraft FEO
Total Number of Dogs Showi ng: 0O
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Number of Dogs FEO 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 0O

Percent Qualified: 0.0%

12 i nch

5pt

16 i nch

5pt

3Pt

3Pt

Judge: Val
1Pt Ganble

Judge: Val
1Pt Ganble

Rei ner
Scor e

Rei ner
Scor e



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Advanced Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 16 seconds
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er
16010 Ji nn M Abair
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 15 seconds
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er
20010 Kayak K. WIlians
20013 Ever M Friedman
20016 Chili J. Meyer
1 Q 20025 Reacher L. von Trapp
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
Total Nunber of Dogs FEOQ 0
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1
Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Advanced 16 inch Judge: Val
Ti nme 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt
Absent

Advanced 20 inch Judge: Val
Ti ne 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt
Absent
46. 35 0 0 6 6
Absent
34.61 0 0 6 6

Rei ner

Ganbl e Score

Rei ner

Ganbl e Score

24

20 44



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Veterans Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 20 seconds Vet er ans 4 inch Judge: Val Reiner

Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
1 Q 04002 Marl o V. Best hoff 37.00 0 1 6 3 20 46

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 18 seconds Veterans 12 inch Judge: Val Reiner

Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
1 Q 12001 Si m S. Wrant 41. 03 0 1 6 2 20 45

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Number of Dogs FEO O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 2

1

Percent Qualified: 100.0%



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Performancelll Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 18 seconds
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er
1 12003 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er
Q 16023 Kr aken L. St. Aubin
16012 Mal | ey L. Macy
16020 M so Happy C. Wntworth
2 Q 16009 Jive L. Barrett
16001 Tar ga S. Bixler
1 Q 16014 Tynme K. Gautreau
3 Q 16017 Ozzy W Ri chnond
16013 Bel i eve D. Kelliher
16019 Bob M Wrant
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er
2 20028 Rougar ou L. St. Aubin
1 Q 20029 Ebbet s E. Kapl an
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 9
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 5
5

Percent Qualified: 55.6%

Performance |11 12 inch Judge: Val
Ti nme 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble
41.79 0 1 4 3

Performance |11 16 inch Judge: Val
Ti ne 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble
38. 40 0 0 6 4 20
Absent
Absent
34. 30 0 1 6 8 20
38. 27 0 0 6 7
35. 68 0 2 6 5 20
33. 66 0 3 4 2 20
40. 33 0 1 6 3
Absent

Performance |11 20 inch Judge: Val
Ti ne 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble
37.41 0 1 5 3
35. 82 0 0 6 6 20

Rei ner
Scor e

20

Rei ner
Scor e

42

51
25
53
49
26

Rei ner
Scor e

23
44



Pl ace

w

NN
OO0 O

Pl ace

1Q

Pl ace
2

1

Pl ace

2 Q
1Q

Openi ng: 25 seconds
Arnmband Call Nane
08001 Babs
08002 Zaya
08003 Sam
08004  Skye
08005 Serena
08007 Haze
Openi ng: 25 seconds
Arnmband Call Nane
12004 Ti ana
Openi ng: 25 seconds
Arnmband Call Nane
16002 Zi nni a
16016 Maddi e (A)
16018 Ti f fany
Openi ng: 25 seconds
Arnmband Call Nane
20001 Kasey
20004 Siren
20005 Logi c
20007 Zachery
20008 Tazer
20015 Rebe
20018 Bei nn
20020 Sam
20021 Twig
20023 Ange
20024  Tul a
20032 Magi ¢

Ganbl e:

Ganbl e:

Ganbl e:

Ganbl e:

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Masters Gamblers

18 seconds
Handl er

W r ant

W r ant
St ewar t
McQuire
Best hof f
Mol enaar

A<O0OOnmZ

17 seconds
Handl er

B. Thi bodeau

17 seconds
Handl er

M  Fri ednman
M Abair
B. Thi bodeau

16 seconds
Handl er

Fect eau
Mar cus
Svar cas
Cr awshaw
Br onson
Johnson
Medcr af t
Cr awshaw
Bi x| er

Cr awshaw
Swar t zI ander
Johnson

CHmEWSErEeP DD

Mast ers

Ti me

39.
43.
35.
37.
35.
33.

Mast ers

21
00
92
90
27
70

Ti me

36.

Mast ers

80

Ti me

43.

60

Absent

36.

Mast ers

08

Ti me

35.
36.
46.

No

35.
33.

No

80
60
94
Ti me
97
70
Ti me

FEO

40.
34.
45.
34.

40
37
32
94

7Pt

OO OO oOOo

0

0

0

OO OO0 O0oOOo

O O oo

WNOWEFRW

5pt

5pt

5pt

A NOFPDNMNMNNW

P P WN

8 inch Judge:

5Pt 3Pt

A OO WOUOIO

12 inch Judge:

7Pt 3Pt

5

16 inch Judge:

7Pt 3Pt

20 inch Judge:

7Pt 3Pt

OO PO D

o B~ADN DS

Val
1Pt

NSO DN D

Val
1Pt

Val
1Pt

Val
1Pt

NS OCTWDNO DM

OO W

Rei ner

Ganmbl e

20

20
20

Rei ner
Ganmbl e

20

Rei ner
Ganmbl e

Rei ner
Ganmbl e

20
20

20

20
20

20

Scor e

37
42
30
43
52
29

Scor e

46

Scor e

25

30

Scor e

51
54
30
20
43
32
34

45
47
22
47



Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 16 seconds

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme Han

24001 Storm K.
24002 Spy B.
J.
A

N P oW
O O

24003 Jake
24006 Ferrari

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng
Total Number of Dogs Absent

dl er

Gaut reau
Nye

Mar cus
Snel |

24
1

Total Number of Dogs FEO 1

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

0

0

12

50. 0%

Mast ers

Ti me

No Ti e
36. 81
37.22
41. 50

O O oo

5pt

NEFDNBP

24 inch Judge:
7Pt

3Pt

= o1 01 O

Val Rei ner
1Pt Ganbl e
0
4 20
2 20
5

Scor e

20
49
42
18



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Performance| Standard

D stance: 147 yards SCT: 68 seconds Per f or mance | 16 inch Judge: Val Reiner
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
16004 Charm L. Macy Absent

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

coocoOorO

-10-



D stance: 142 yards SCT:

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme

1 08006 Andi e

D stance: 142 yards SCT:

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme
12005 Qui ck

D stance: 145 yards SCT:

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme
16010 Ji nn

D stance: 147 yards SCT:

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme
20010 Kayak
20013 Ever
20014 N ckel
20017 Basti aan
20020 Sam

1 20024 Tul a
20025 Reacher
20002 Easy

D stance: 147 yards SCT:

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme

1 24001 Storm
24005 Dr eam

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Starters Standard

66 seconds Starters/ Novice 8 inch
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
V. Best hof f 41. 15 0

66 seconds Starters/ Novice 12 inch
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
L. Macy Absent

64 seconds Starters/ Novice 16 i nch
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
M Abair Absent

65 seconds Starters/ Novice 20 inch
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
K. WIlians Absent
M  Fri ednman 64. 33 0
A. Boi svert Absent
J. Bouma Absent
W Crawshaw FEO
B. Swartzl ander 39. 66 0
L. von Trapp 41. 35 0
L. Macy Absent

65 seconds Starters/ Novice 24 inch
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
K. Gautreau 46. 08 0
N. Johnson Absent

-11-

Judge:

Judge:

Judge:

Judge:

Judge:
S

Val Rei ner

F E Scor e
0 0 5.00
Val Rei ner

F E Scor e
Val Rei ner

F E Scor e
Val Rei ner

F E Scor e
1 0 30. 00
0 0 10. 00
1 0 25.00
Val Rei ner

F E Scor e
0 0 20. 00



Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

coocor~w’

-12-



D st ance:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme

12002 Spar ky

D st ance:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme
16011
16012

Ki er an
Mal | ey

Tot al
Tot al
Tot al
Tot al
Tot al
Tot al

196 yards SCT:

199 yards SCT:

Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Nunber of Dogs Absent:

Nunber of Dogs FEO
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:

Nunber of Dogs Not Scor ed:
Nunber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Performance |l Standard

69 seconds
Handl er

A. Boi svert

66 seconds
Handl er

L. Medcraft
L. Macy

OCoOO0ORNO

Per f ormance ||

Ti me

Absent

Per f ormance ||

Ti me

FEO
Absent

-13-

TFl ts

TFl ts

R

R

12 inch Judge:

S

16 inch Judge:

S

Val
F

Val
F

Rei ner
E

Rei ner
E

Scor e

Scor e



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Advanced Standard

D stance: 199 yards SCT: 63 seconds Advanced 20 inch Judge: Val Reiner

Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
20007 Zachery A. Crawshaw No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
20016 Chili J. Meyer Absent

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

coocoork

- 14-



Veterans Standard
Di stance: 203 yards SCT: 71 seconds Vet er ans 4 inch
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts
1 Q 04002 Mar |l o V. Best hoff 62.71
D stance: 209 yards SCT: 69 seconds Veterans 12 inch
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts
1 Q 12001 Sim S. Wrant 54. 35
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 2
Percent Qualified: 100.0%

Saturday, October 7, 2023

-15-

Judge:
R

0

Judge:
R

0

Val
S

0

Val
S

0

Rei ner
F

0

Rei ner
F

0

Scor e

0. 00

Scor e

0. 00



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Performancelll Standard

Di stance: 203 yards SCT: 73 seconds Performance |11 4 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
1 Q 04001 Dee C. MGuire 60. 96 0
Di stance: 205 yards SCT: 65 seconds Performance |11 12 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
12003 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau No Ti e 0
Di stance: 209 yards SCT: 64 seconds Performance |11 16 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
2 16023 Kraken L. St. Aubin 41. 65 1
16020 M so Happy C. Wntworth Absent
16013 Bel i eve D. Kelliher 55. 48 0
3 16001 Tar ga S. Bixler 53. 90 1
16009 Jive L. Barrett No Ti e 0
16006 Rad L. Marcus No Ti e 0
16019 Bob M Wrant Absent
1 Q 16017 Qzzy W Ri chnond 34. 44 0
D stance: 209 yards SCT: 66 seconds Performance |11 20 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
20028 Rougar ou L. St. Aubin No Ti e 0
20029 Ebbet s E. Kapl an No Ti e 0
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 10
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 2
Percent Qualified: 20.0%

-16-

Judge: Val Rei ner
S F E Score
0 0 0 0. 00
Judge: Val Rei ner
S F E Score
0 0 1 Elim
Judge: Val Rei ner
S F E Score
0 0 0 5. 00
1 0 0 5. 00
0 0 0 5. 00
0 0 1 Elim
0 0 1 Elim
0 0 0 0. 00
Judge: Val Rei ner
S F E Score
0 0 1 Elim
0 0 1 Elim



D stance: 203 yards SCT:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme
3 08005 Ser ena
2 08007 Haze
08001 Babs
08002 Zaya
08003 Sami
1 Q 08004 Skye
D stance: 205 yards SCT:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme
16002 Zinni a
16016 Maddi e (A)
16018 Ti f fany
D stance: 209 yards SCT:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme
20008 Tazer
20009 Li nk
20001 Kasey
20005 Logi c
1 Q 20018 Bei nn
20021 T™ g
20023 Ange
2 20004 Siren
20015 Rebe
D stance: 209 yards SCT:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme
2 24003 Jake
1 Q 24002 Spy
3 24006 Ferrari

Saturday, October 7, 2023

Masters Standard
68 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
V. Best hof f 44, 87
R. Mol enaar 43. 95
M Wrant No Ti ne
S. Wrant No Ti ne
C. Stewart No Ti ne
C. MQiire 55. 35
60 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
M  Fri ednman No Ti ne
M Abair Absent
B. Thi bodeau No Ti ne
59 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
J. Bronson No Ti ne
K. Diedrich No Ti ne
D. Fecteau No Ti ne
R. Svarcas No Ti ne
L. Medcraft 39. 36
S. Bixler No Ti ne
W Crawshaw No Ti ne
J. Marcus 37.48
J. Johnson No Ti ne
61 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
J. Marcus 35. 63
B. Nye 42.61
A. Snell 62. 45 1.45

-17-

8 inch Judge:

R

OO OO oo

16 inch Judge:

R

0

0

20 inch Judge:

R

OO OO0 O0OO0OOoOOo

24 inch Judge:

R

0
0
1

Val

Val

Val

Val

Rei ner
S F
2 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Rei ner
S F
0 0
0 0

Rei ner
S F
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0

Rei ner
S F
1 0
0 0
0 0

m

RPORPRRPRORERRPR m OrRr PP OO

o o

Scor e

10. 00
5.00
Elim
Elim
Elim
0. 00

Scor e

Elim

Elim

Scor e

Elim
Elim
Elim
Elim
0. 00
Elim
Elim
10. 00
Elim



Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

-18-



D stance: 184 yards
Pl ace Arnband Call

2 Q 16006 Rad
Q 16014 Tyme
1Q
Q

16009 Jive
16017 Qzzy

SCT:

Name

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

68 seconds
Handl er

L. Marcus
K. Gautreau

L. Barrett
W Ri chnond

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:

4
0
0
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
0
4
1

Percent Qualified:

00. 0%

Perf. Conbi ned
Ti me

37.69

31.63

-19-

Open

Judge:
R

0

S

0

Val

Rei ner
F E
0 0
0 0

Scor e

37.69

31.63



Saturday, October 7, 2023

Combined Pairs Rd #1

D stance: 180 yards SCT: 68 seconds Combi ned Mni Judge: Val Reiner
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me R S
2 Q 08003 Sami C. Stewart 46. 72 0 1
Q 08006 Andi e V. Best hoff
1 Q 08004  Skye C. MGuire 45. 82 0 0
Q 12004 Ti ana B. Thi bodeau
16016 Maddi e (A M Abair Absent
Di stance: 184 yards SCT: 65 seconds Combi ned Qpen Judge: Val Reiner
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me R S
3 Q 08002 Zaya S. Wrant 42.60 0 0
Q 20021 ™™ g S. Bixler
Q 16002 Zi nni a M  Friednan 50. 63 0 0
Q 20025 Reacher L. von Trapp
1 Q 16018 Ti f fany B. Thi bodeau 34.68 0 0
Q 20015 Rebel J. Johnson
Q 20007 Zachery A. Crawshaw 48. 02 0 1
Q 20023 Angel W Crawshaw
4 Q 20009 Li nk K. Diedrich 40. 29 0 2
Q 24006 Ferrari A. Snel
20016 Chili J. Meyer Absent
2 Q 24002 Spy B. Nye 36. 77 0 1
Q 24003 Jake J. Marcus
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 16
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 16

Percent Qualified: 100.0%

-20-

E

0

0

Scor e

51.72

45. 82

Scor e

42. 60

50. 63

34. 68

53.02

50. 29

41. 77



D stance: 184 yards SCT:

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme

1 Q 16006 Rad
Q 16014 Tyme

16017 Qzzy

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

68 seconds Perf. Conbined Open Judge: Val Reiner
Handl er Ti me R S F E
L. Marcus 32.25 0 0 0 0
K. Gautreau
W Ri chnond Absent

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:

2

1

0

Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
0

2

1

Percent Qualified:

00. 0%

-21-

Scor e

32.25



Saturday, October 7, 2023

Combined Pairs Rd #2

D stance: 180 yards SCT: 68 seconds
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er
1 Q 08004 Skye C. MCQire
Q 12004 Ti ana B. Thi bodeau
16016 Maddi e (A M Abair
Di stance: 184 yards SCT: 65 seconds
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er
08002 Zaya S. Wrant
20021 ™™ g S. Bixler
1 Q 16002 Zi nni a M  Friednman
Q 20025 Reacher L. von Trapp
20007 Zachery A. Crawshaw
20023 Angel W Crawshaw
3 20009 Li nk K. Diedrich
24006 Ferrari A. Snell
4 08006 Andi e V. Best hof f
24001 Storm K. Gautreau
20016 Chili J. Meyer
2 Q 24002 Spy B. Nye
Q 24003 Jake J. Marcus
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 14
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 6
Percent Qualified: 42. 9%

Combi ned
Ti me

M ni

43. 48

Absent

Combi ned
Ti me

Open

No Ti ne

49. 31

58. 06

41. 86

48. 41

Absent

37.32

-22-

Judge:

Judge:

Val
R

0

Val
R

0

Rei ner
S

0

Rei ner
S

0

F

0

F

E

0

Scor e

43. 48

Scor e

Elim

49. 31

83. 06

66. 86

73.41

62. 32



Qual i fi

Pl ace

1Q

N W
O O

Qual i fi

Pl ace

1Q

Qual i fi

Pl ace

1Q

Qual i fi

Pl ace

3Q
1Q

Qual i fi

Pl ace

er Cutoff: 41.66

Arnband Call Name
08005 Ser ena
08007 Haze
08001 Babs
08002 Zaya
08003 Sami

er Cutoff: 43.77

Ar mband Cal

12004

Name

Ti ana

er Cutoff: 61.28

Ar mband Cal

16018

Name

Ti f fany

er Cutoff: 35.65

Arnband Call Nane
20009 Li nk
20001 Kasey
20032 Magi c
20020 Sam
20004 Siren
20005 Logi c
20007 Zachery
20016 Chi |
20021 Twig
20023 Ange
20015 Rebe

er Cutoff: 44.73

Ar mband Cal

24001

Name

Storm

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Steeplechase

8 inch Judge:

Handl er

V. Best hoff
R. Mbl enaar
M Wrant
S. Wrant
C. Stewart

12 inch Judge:

Handl er

B. Thi bodeau

16 inch Judge:

Handl er

B. Thi bodeau

20 inch Judge:

Handl er

Di edrich
Fect eau
Johnson
Cr awshaw
Mar cus
Svar cas
Cr awshaw
Meyer

Bi x| er

Cr awshaw
Johnson

C=0EP>PDCZC0R

24 inch Judge:

Handl er

K. Gautreau

Val Rei ner
Ti me

31. 42
No Tinme
No Tinme
34. 38
34. 18

Val Rei ner
Ti me

35.02

Val Rei ner
Ti me

34.03

Val Rei ner
Ti me

34.52
No Tinme
29.59
Absent
27. 94
No Tinme
No Tinme
Absent
47. 09
33.93
28. 04

Val Rei ner
Ti me
No Ti ne
-23-
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o
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Scor e

31.42
Elim
Elim
34. 38
34.18

Scor e

35.02

Scor e

49. 03

Scor e

39.52
Elim
29.59

27.94
Elim
Elim
47.09

38.93
28.04

Scor e

Elim



1 Q 24002 Spy B. Nye 30.79
24003 Jake J. Marcus No Time
24005 Dr eam N. Johnson Absent
24006 Ferrari A. Snell No Tinme
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 20
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

12 inch (P) Judge: Val Reiner
Place Arnband Call Name

12003 Tuukka

Qualifier Cutoff: 39.36

L. Thi bodeau

Handl er Ti me

No Ti ne

16 inch (P) Judge: Val

Place Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me
16004 Charm L. Macy Absent
16006 Rad L. Marcus No Ti e
16009 Jive L. Barrett No Ti e
1 Q 16017 Ozzy W Ri chnond 31.49
16019 Bob M Wrant Absent
16020 M so Happy C. Wntworth Absent

Total Nunmber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:

Total Combi ned Dogs Show ng:
Total Conbi ned Dogs Absent:
Total Conbi ned Dogs FEO

Total Conbi ned Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Conbi ned Dogs Not Scored:
Total Conbi ned Qualifiers:
Conmbi ned Percent Qualified:

- 24-

o o

o o

o o

=

35.79
Elim

Elim

Scor e

Elim

Scor e

Elim
Elim
31.49



Di stance: 126 yards SCT: 39 seconds Per f or mance | 16 inch Judge:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S

1 Q 16007 Ji m ny L. Barrett 28.19 0 0
Di stance: 126 yards SCT: 39 seconds Per f or mance | 20 inch Judge:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S

1 20011 Uno

Total Nunmber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Performance | Jumpers

C. Wentworth 22.02

0. 0%

-25-

0

Val
F

0

Val
F

Rei ner
E

0

Rei ner
E

0

Scor e

0. 00

Scor e

25. 00



D stance: 123 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name
12005 Qui ck

D stance: 124 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name

1 Q 16022 Kea
16010 Jinn

D stance: 126 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name
20010 Kayak
20013 Ever
20014 Ni ckel
20002 Easy

D stance: 126 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name
24005 Dream

Tot al

Tot al

Tot al

Tot al
Tot al

Tot al Nunber

36 seconds Starters/ Novice
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
L. Macy Absent

35 seconds
Handl er

Starters/ Novice
Ti me TFl ts
M Bai nbri dge 21.01
Absent

M Abair

36 seconds St art ers/ Novi ce
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
K. WIliams Absent
M  Friednman No Ti e
A. Boisvert Absent
L. Macy Absent

36 seconds
Handl er

Starters/ Novice
Ti me TFl ts
N. Johnson Absent

Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Nunber of Dogs Absent:
Nunber of Dogs FEO
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Nunber of Dogs Not Scor ed:
of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

Saturday, October 7, 2023
StartersJumpers

0. 0%

-26-

12 i nch
R

16 i nch
R

0

20 inch
R

24 inch
R

Judge:

Judge:
S

Val Rei ner
F E Scor e
Val Rei ner
F E Scor e
0 0 0. 00
Val Rei ner
F E Scor e
0 1 Elim
Val Rei ner
F E Scor e



D stance: 175 yards

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme

12002 Spar ky

D stance: 179 yards

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme

16012  Mal l ey

Tot al
Tot al
Tot al
Tot al
Tot al

Tot al Nunber

SCT:

SCT:

51 seconds
Handl er

A. Boi svert

50 seconds
Handl er

L

Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Nunber of Dogs Absent:
Nunber of Dogs FEO
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Nunber of Dogs Not Scor ed:
of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

Macy

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Performance |l Jumpers

Per f ormance ||
Ti me

Absent

Per f ormance ||
Ti me

Absent

ocococooNOo

-27-

12 inch Judge:
TRl ts R

16 inch Judge:
TRl ts R

S

S

Val
F

Val
F

Rei ner
E

Rei ner
E

Scor e

Scor e



Di stance: 172 yards SCT: 52 seconds Advanced 8 inch

Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts

1 Q 08006 Andi e V. Best hoff 36. 94

D stance: 179 yards SCT: 47 seconds Advanced 20 inch

Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts
20016 Chili J. Meyer Absent

1 Q 20025 Reacher L. von Trapp 32.33

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

Saturday, October 7, 2023
Advanced Jumpers

00. 0%

-28-

Judge:
R

0

Judge:
R

Val
S

0

Val
S

Rei ner
F

0

Rei ner
F

Scor e

0. 00

Scor e

0. 00



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Veterans Jumpers

D stance: 195 yards SCT: 53 seconds Veterans 12 inch Judge: Val Reiner
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F

1 Q 12001 Si mi S. Wrant 39. 86 0 0 0

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 1
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Number of Dogs FEO O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1

1

Percent Qualified: 100.0%

-29-

E

Scor e

0. 00



Saturday, October 7, 2023
Performancelll Jumpers

D stance: 190 yards SCT: 50 seconds Performance |11 12 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
1 12003 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau 31.79 0
Di stance: 195 yards SCT: 49 seconds Performance |11 16 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
16023 Kraken L. St. Aubin No Ti e 0
16009 Jive L. Barrett No Ti e 0
16014 Tyme K. Gautreau No Ti e 0
16006 Rad L. Marcus Absent
1 Q 16011 Ki er an L. Medcraft 31.74 0
16019 Bob M Wrant Absent
16017 Ozzy W Ri chnond No Ti e 0
2 16001 Tar ga S. Bixler 45. 29 1
D stance: 195 yards SCT: 52 seconds Performance |11 20 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
20028 Rougar ou L. St. Aubin No Ti e 0
20029 Ebbet s E. Kapl an No Ti e 0
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 9
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1
Percent Qualified: 11.1%

-30-

Judge: Val Rei ner
S F E Score
2 0 0 10. 00
Judge: Val Rei ner
S F E Score
0 0 1 Elim
0 0 1 Elim
0 0 1 Elim
0 0 0 0. 00
0 0 1 Elim
0 0 0 5. 00
Judge: Val Rei ner
S F E Score
0 0 1 Elim
0 0 1 Elim



D stance: 187 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name

1 Q 08007 Haze
08001 Babs
08002 Zaya

2 Q 08003 Sam

3 Q 08004 Skye

D stance: 187 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name
12004 Ti ana

D stance: 190 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name
16002 Zi nni a
16016 Maddi e (A)

1 16018 Ti f fany

D stance: 195 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name
20008 Tazer
20009 Li nk
20020 Sam
20032 Magi ¢
20004 Siren
20005 Logi c
20007 Zachery

1 Q 20018 Bei nn
20021 Twi g

2 20023  Ange
20015 Rebe

Saturday, October 7, 2023

Masters Jumpers
51 seconds Mast er s 8 inch Judge:
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
R. Mol enaar 31.12 0
M Wrant No Ti ne 0
S. Wrant No Ti ne 0
C. Stewart 33.74 0
C. MQiire 36.74 0
46 seconds Masters 12 inch Judge:
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
B. Thi bodeau No Ti ne 0
46 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge:
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
M  Fri ednman No Ti ne 0
M Abair Absent
B. Thi bodeau 30. 31 0
45 seconds Masters 20 inch Judge:
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
J. Bronson No Ti ne 0
K. Diedrich No Ti ne 0
W Crawshaw No Ti ne 0
J. Johnson No Ti ne 0
J. Marcus No Ti ne 0
R. Svarcas No Ti ne 0
A. Crawshaw No Ti ne 0
L. Medcraft 30. 41 0
S. Bixler No Ti ne 0
W Crawshaw 33.92 1
J. Johnson No Ti ne 0

-31-

Val

Val

Val

Val

O OO oo

S

0

w
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Rei ner
F

O OO oo

Rei ner
F

0

Rei ner

Rei ner
F
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Scor e

0. 00
Elim
Elim
0. 00
0. 00

Scor e

Elim

Scor e

Elim

5. 00

Scor e

Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
Eli
0. 00
Elim
10. 00
Elim

3333333



Di stance: 195 yards SCT: 48 seconds Masters 24 inch Judge: Val Reiner

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme Handl er Ti me TFl ts R S F E Scor e
24002 Spy B. Nye No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
24003 Jake J. Marcus No Ti ne 0 0 0 1 Elim
24006 Ferrari A. Snel | No Ti ne 0 0 0 1 Elim

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Number of Dogs FEO O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 4
Percent Qualified: 1

-32-



